

## 2024 Scholarship Application – (2) \$1,000 Scholarships

Name:	Address:
Phone Number:	Email:
High School:	Current Cumulative GPA:
College/University you plan to attend:	Major of Interest:

The Loree Kakuk Memorial Fund was established after our Mother/Aunt/Sister, Loree Kakuk, lost her battle to breast cancer. In memoriam of our loved ones, our team, made up of family and friends, created this fund to help those directly and indirectly affected by this devastating disease. This year we will be issuing two, one-time scholarships in the amount of \$1,000 each, one in remembrance of Christine Johnson and one in remembrance of Loree Kakuk. Checks will be issued to the individual and the college/university.

CRITERIA: Must be a current Manitowoc County resident, must be a high school senior, must be attending a two- or four-year college/university, and your life must have been somehow affected by cancer.

HOW TO APPLY: Please submit all the following typed. Prompts 2-4 have a maximum word limit of 400 words.

- 1. <u>List</u> all meaningful extracurricular activities you have been involved in sports teams, band, clubs, etc.
- 2. Complete **ONE** of the following **in paragraph form**:
  - a. What does it mean to be a leader?
    - i. Please incorporate your leadership experiences and the lessons gained from leading in your answer.
  - b. Why is engaging in volunteer work significant?
    - i. Please share any pertinent volunteer involvements you've had, and the insights gained from those experiences.
- 3. Describe the experiences that have contributed to your motivation to choose your major of interest.
- 4. How has cancer, whether through personal battles or witnessing its impact on loved ones, shaped your life?
  - a. Please share insights into the profound changes it has brought and the lessons you've gleaned from navigating this experience.
- 5. In two to three sentences, why should we choose you for our scholarship?

All information, including this cover sheet, should be mailed to Loree Kakuk Memorial Fund, Attn: Brenda Laurin, 2706 31<sup>st</sup> Street, Two Rivers, WI 54241. All applications must be postmarked by Saturday, May 3, 2024, to be considered.

The Loree Kakuk Memorial Fund acquires its funds, primarily, from its annual "Shoot for a Cure" event. Our annual event is held either the first or second Saturday in April at Westshore Sportsman's Club and we invite anyone to attend.

Both scholarship recipients will be notified via email or phone call.

<sup>\*</sup>We reserve the right to change or alter this program for any unforeseen reason. Any uses of computer-generated/Al answers will result in disqualification at the groups' discretion.